WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

1 - Fly Accuracy LADIES Final

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 56 Lucie Kepdkova CZE 100 2,13,72 100 1,58,28
2 58 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 100 2,43,39 100 2,27,57
3 55 ZuzanaPlacha CZE 90 3,01,59 100 2,44,84
4 57 Katefina Markové CZE 100 1,58,53 95 1,50,78
5 71 Alena Klausler AUT 100 3,23,75 95 2,28,62
6 62 JanaJankovitovéa SVK 100 2,38,41 85 2,31,06
7 65  Anna Katharina Wunsch GER 90 4,00,66
8 68 Tja3aFlajs SLO 85 3,24,84
9 59 Natalia Makaruk POL 80 4,32,22
10 66 RitaAbel GER 75 2,49,93
11 70 Ena Guba CRO 70 3,51,88
12 60 Karolina Kolarz POL 70 3,52,07
13 63 Lucia Gurska SVK 70 4,42,88
14 64 Anna-Karin Séderquist SWE 65 2,46,91
15 67 Janet Stein GER 60 3,23,23
16 69 Haner Simone SUI 50 4,15,34



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

1 - Fly Accuracy MEN Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 100 1,19,47 100 1,08,56
2 2 Jan Bombera CZE 100 2,29,16 100 1,49,59
3 34 Christopher Ulrich GER 100 2,42,13 100 2,02,25
4 14 Tomasz KoScielniak POL 100 1,59,00 100 3,04,50
5 42 Tim Vertac¢nik SLO 100 1,46,40 95 1,10,78
52 54 Harald Meindl AUT 100 2,40,69 95 2,27,38
50 52 Christian Zinner AUT 100 2,20,15 95 2,35,03
6 4 Tomas Spacil CZE 100 1,54,94 90 0,54,31
7 21 Jan Mészaros SVK 100 2,42,34
8 6 Jan Bombera jr CZE 100 2,45,00
9 24 Karol Mikula SVK 100 2,51,85
10 22 Karol Michalik SVK 100 3,19,16
11 17 Michat Sapigérski POL 95 1,56,15
12 33 Jens Nagel GER 95 1,58,00
13 1 Wtodzimierz Targosz USA 95 2,12,13
14 7 Jan Weitz CZE 95 2,12,53
15 16 Karol Sapigoérski POL 95 2,31,35
16 46 Lussi Gerhard SUI 95 2,32,56
17 41 Marko Vertacnik SLO 95 2,39,19
18 5 Jan Luxa CZE 95 2,44,12
19 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 95 3,04,75
20 51 Gerhard Lay AUT 95 3,09,87
21 18 Maciej Kuza POL 95 3,10,00
22 26 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 95 3,43,53
23 36 Wiebold Visser GER 95 3,47,44
24 13 Jacek Kuza POL 95 3,57,59
25 32 Robert Ostlund SWE 90 1,34,73
26 35 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 90 2,10,06
27 37 Michael Hartes GER 90 2,17,75
28 45 Klausler Markus SUI 90 2,19,19
29 38 Ralf Stein GER 90 2,56,47
30 23 Tomas Valasek SVK 90 3,26,41
31 25 Martin Capliar SVK 90 3,59,80
32 30 Gustav Kransberg SWE 85 1,14,24
33 49 Marko Popovi¢ CRO 85 1,41,99

34 15 Patryk Sapigorski POL 85 2,15,22
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

2 - Fly Distance Single Handed LADIES Final
Rank No. Name Nation  Cast1(m) Cast2(m) Points  Final cast(m)
1 71 Alena Klausler AUT 51,10 50,70 46,34
2 57 Katefina Markova CZE 43,32 42,83 45,46
3 58 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 44,43 44,18 43,85
4 56 Lucie Kepakova CZE 47,31 47,05 42,65
5 55 Zuzana Placha CZE 43,01 42,73 39,26
6 66 Rita Abel GER 42,53 40,42 38,43
7 59 Natalia Makaruk POL 42,43 41,49
8 65  Anna Katharina Wunsch GER 41,34 39,67
9 62 Jana Jankovicova SVK 40,83 40,57
10 60 Karolina Kolarz POL 40,52 38,20
11 67 Janet Stein GER 39,40 37,12
12 68 TjasaFlajs SLO 38,48 38,67
13 70 Ena Guba CRO 38,12 31,43
14 63 Lucia Gurska SVK 34,20 37,54
15 69 Haner Simone SUI 37,22 34,02



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA

06th-10th SEPTEMBER

2 - Flv Distance Sinale Handed MEN

Rank No. Name Nation  Cast1(m) Cast 2(m) Points  Final cast(m)
1 5 Jan Luxa CZE 58,64 59,68 60,87
2 21 Jan Mészaros SVK 62,91 61,62 60,27
3 4 Tomas Spacil CZE 57,47 57,77 55,30
4 39 Harald @. Jensen NOR 57,81 56,87 55,29
5 50 Goran Ozbolt CRO 57,86 55,61 54,65
6 35 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 57,40 52,25 54,32
7 52 Christian Zinner AUT 56,64 56,09 54,24
8 6 Jan Bombera jr CZE 56,34 56,90 53,99
9 32 RobertOstlund SWE 56,57 53,86
10 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 55,99 53,97
11 25 Martin Capliar SVK 55,14 55,78
12 33 jeps Nagel GER 55,53 55,34
13 14 Tomasz KoScielniak POL 55,29 53,13
14 37 Michael Harte GER 55,23 55,28
15 1 Wtodzimierz Targosz USA 54,96 54,54
16 49 Marko Popovi¢ CRO 54,61 50,61
17 36  Wiebold Visser GER 54,59 54,34
18 28 Dmitri Borovkov EST 53,91 54,33
19 7 Jan Weitz CZE 54,14 53,73

20 2 Jan Bombera CZE 53,95 51,11
21 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 53,92 49,17
22 26 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 53,53 52,09
23 23 Tomas Valasek SVK 53,31 50,93
24 38 RalfStein GER 52,99 48,68
25 40 Martin Ngkleberg NOR 52,97 49,38
26 24 Karol Mikula SVK 52,63 52,14
27 13 Jacek Kuza POL 52,,89 52,24
28 15 Patryk Sapigérski POL 51,76 51,41
29 16 Karol Sapigdrski POL 51,42 49,37
30 42 Tim Vertac¢nik SLO 51,32 49,99
31 53 Dietmar Laukner AUT 50,92 48,33
32 22 Karol Michalik SVK 49,98 50,54
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Maciej Kuza
Marino Turk

Lussi Gerhard
Gustav Kransberg
Christopher Ulrich
Michat Sapigdrski
Marko Vertacnik
Klausler Markus
Gerhard Lay
Harald Meindl
Grega Miko

Allan Lahi

Sandi Zbasnik
Edoardo Pagani
Vicent Ferran
Jordi Casals

Luis Aparisi
Ezequiel Tortajada

Vicente Bou

POL
CRO
SUI
SWE
GER
POL
SLO
SUI
AUT
AUT
SLO
EST
CRO
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

50,39
50,34
49,67
49,28
48,88
46,89
42,81
43,57
43,15
41,72
41,53
41,03
37,61
32,77
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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50,29
49,79
48,47
48,51
46,92
44,20
43,27
39,32
36,67
41,47
40,31
37,23
35,70
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

3 - Spinning accuracy arenberg target LADIES Final

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 56 Lucie Kepékova CZE 92 1,32,41 98 1,30,97
2 60 Karolina Kolarz POL % 2,01,05 96 1,57,34
3 62 JanaJankovitova SVK 96 1,28,31 92 1,22,96
4 66 RitaAbel GER 94 3,13,22 92 2,51,16
5 57 Katetina Markova CZE %6 1,39,97 90 1,29,45
6 55 ZuzanaPlacha CZE 98 1,51,50 88 1,32,56
7 64 Anna-Karin Séderquist SWE 92 2,19,91
8 58 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 90 1,51,08
9 59 Natalia Makaruk POL 88 2,54,00
10 71 Alena Klausler AUT 84 2,46,32
11 65 Anna Katharina Wunsch GER 80 2,38,42
12 69 Haner Simone SUI 78 2,04,41
13 67 Janet Stein GER 76 3,15,94
14 63 Lucia Gurska SVK 70 2,23,87
15 70 Ena Guba CRO 68 2,21,79
16 68 Tjasa Flajs SLO 62 2,06,34



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

3 - Spinning accuracy arenberg target MEN FINAL

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 4 Tomas Spacil CZE 98 1,36,03 100 1,21,53
2 50 Goran Ozbolt CRO 100 1,34,59 100 1,23,84
3 33 Jens Nagel GER 98 2,07,17 98 1,52,40
4 52 Christian Zinner AUT 98 1,45,97 96 1,22,60
5 42 Tim Verta¢nik SLO 98 1,57,78 96 1,36,75
6 5 JanLuxa CZE 100 2,09,75 96 1,50,57
7 26 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 100 3,06,72 90 2,41,03
8 29 Allan Lahi EST 98 2,16,03 88 2,49,31
9 22 Karol Michalik SVK 98 2,21,40
10 36 Wiebold Visser GER 98 3,26,87
11 13 Jacek Kuza POL 98 3,58,87
12 16 Karol Sapigérski POL 96 1,41,09
13 6 Jan Bomberajr CZE 96 1,47,31
14 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 96 1,57,37
15 37 Michael Harte GER 96 2,04,54
16 7 Jan Weitz CZE 96 2,06,81
17 34 Christopher Ulrich GER 96 2,08,16
18 45 Kliusler Markus SUI 96 2,10,63
19 15 Patryk Sapigérski POL 96 2,11,84
20 38 RalfStein GER 96 2,26,31
21 2 Jan Bombera CZE 96 3,13,35
22 17 Michat Sapigérski POL 94 1,30,47
23 14 Tomasz KosScielniak POL 94 1,42,50
24 24 Karol Mikula SVK 94 2,11,56
25 30 Gustav Kransberg SWE 94 2,13,37
26 25 Martin Capliar SVK 94 2,17,90
27 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 94 2,21,97
28 35 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 94 3,13,72
29 39 Harald @. Jensen NOR 94 3,22,66
30 23 Tomas Valasek SVK 92 1,57,00
31 18 Maciej Kuza POL 92 2,20,44
32 46 LussiGerhard SUI 90 2,27,06
33 48 SandiZba$nik CRO 88 2,06,16
34 43 Grega Miko SLO 88 2,08,06
35 31 Lars-Eric Ericsson SWE 88 2,13,62
36 1 Wtodzimierz Targosz USA 88 2,20,60
37 49 Marko Popovic¢ CRO 86 1,45,38
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Jan Mészaros
Dietmar Laukner
Robert Ostlund
Marko Vertacnik
Martin Ngkleberg
Marino Turk
Jordi Casals
Dmitri Borovkov
Harald Meindl
Gerhard Lay
Edoardo Pagani
Vicent Ferran
Luis Aparisi
Ezequiel Tortajada

Vicente Bou

SVK
AUT
SWE
SLO
NOR
CRO
ESP
EST
AUT
AUT
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

2,11,31
1,57,97
2,09,84
2,27,88
2,05,28
2,13,47
2,03,52
1,55,43
2,30,63
1,50,29
3,42,72



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

4 - Spinning Accuracy LADIES Final

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 71 Alena Klausler AUT 85 5,04,04 95 4,28,28
2 55 Zuzana Placha CZE 95 3,11,75 90 3,00,71
3 56 Lucie Kepakova CZE 90 2,53,90 85 2,43,69
4 58 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 90 3,06,01 85 2,46,28
5 62 Jana Jankovicova SVK 85 2,32,46 80 2,30,94
6 67 Janet Stein GER 95 4,25,06 80 3,48,59
7 57 Katerina Markova CZE 80 2,35,64
8 60 Karolina Kolarz POL 80 3,55,47
9 64 Anna-Karin Séderquist SWE 80 4,01,78
10 59 Natalia Makaruk POL 80 4,45,37
11 66 Rita Abel GER 80 4,58,60
12 70 EnaGuba CRO 75 4,30,50
13 63 Lucia Gurska SVK 70 3,54,75
14 65 AnnaKatharina Wunsch GER 70 4,10,69
15 69 Haner Simone SUI 55 3,40,03

68 Tjasa Flajs SLO 55 3,50,44
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

4 - Spinning Accuracy MEN Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 6 Jan Bombera jr CZE 95 3,09,42 100 2,36,75
2 15 Patryk Sapigorski POL 100 3,41,47 100 3,06,01
3 18 Maciej Kuza POL 100 4,44,34 100 4,14,37
4 50 Goran Ozbolt CRO 95 2,51,22 95 2,28,90
5 45 Klausler Markus SUI 95 2,51,53 95 2,33,09
6 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 95 3,46,88 95 3,12,75
7 33 Jens Nagel GER 100 3,26,00 90 2,47,85
8 23 Tomas Valasek SVK 95 3,12,22 75 2,53,91
9 5 JanLuxa CZE 95 3,58,44
10 37 Michael Harte GER 95 4,00,10
11 46 LussiGerhard SUI 95 4,14,57
12 2 JanBombera CZE 95 4,23,81
13 43 Grega Miko SLO 95 4,23,97
14 38 RalfStein GER 95 4,24,83
15 36 wiebold Visser GER 95 4,58,75
16 4 Tomas Spatil CZE 20 2,34,84
17 17 Michat Sapigorski POL 20 2,48,06
18 24 Karol Mikula SVK 90 2,58,59
19 51 Gerhard Lay AUT 90 3,03,96
20 49 Marko Popovi¢ CRO 90 3,12,31
21 42 Tim Vertatnik SLO 90 3,18,69
22 48 SandiZbasnik CRO 90 3,20,22
23 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 90 3,22,72
24 34 Christopher Ulrich GER 20 3,37,44
25 22 Karol Michalik SVK 90 3,50,91
26 29 AllanLahi EST 90 3,54,47
27 35 Heing Maire-Hensge GER 0 4,59,13
28 13 JacekKuza POL 90 5,05,16
29 26 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 90 5,23,65
30 14 Tomasz KoScielniak POL 85 2,27,25
31 52 Christian Zinner AUT 85 2,54,69
32 16 Karol Sapigorski POL 85 3,02,94
33 53 Dietmar Laukner AUT 85 3,04,19
34 7 JanWeitz CZE 85 3,12,66
35 47 Marino Turk CRO 85 3,46,31
36 1  Wrtodzimierz Targosz USA 85 3,58,06
37 21 Jan Mészaros SVK 85 4,17,69
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Harald Meindl
Marko Vertacnik
Dmitri Borovkov
Robert Ostlund
Gustav Kransberg
Lars-Eric Ericsson
Martin Capliar
Harald @. Jensen
Jordi Casals
Martin Ngkleberg
Edoardo Pagani
Kenji Okamoto
Vicent Ferran
Luis Aparisi
Ezequiel Tortajada

Vicente Bou

AUT
SLO
EST
SWE
SWE
SWE
SVK
NOR
ESP
NOR
ITA
JAP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

4,14,41
4,21,00
3,36,31
3,45,07
3,57,97
5,01,15
3,59,97
4,49,94
3,33,40
3,45,00
7,18,47
7,23,02



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT

2
f?_ POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
; 06th-10th SEPTEMBER
5 - Spinning distance single handed LADIES Final
Rank No. Name Nation Cast Points Longer Cast
1 58 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 62,980 63,19
2 55 Zuzana Placha CZE 59,660 62,41
3 57 Katefina Markova CZE 60,780 61,74
4 56 Lucie Kepakova CZE 61,250 60,88
5 60 Karolina Kolarz POL 59,220 58,90
6 62 Jana Jankovitova SVK 61,530 0
7 65  Anna Katharina Wunsch GER 56,870
8 68 Tjasa Flajs SLO 54,790
9 69 Hiner Simone SUI 54,520
10 66 Rita Abel GER 52,850
11 70 EnaGuba CRO 51,600
12 71 AlenaKl4usler AUT 50,200
13 67 Janet Stein GER 49,010
14 59 Natalia Makaruk POL 48,500
15 63 Lucia Gurska SVK 45,880



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

5 - Spinning distance single handed MEN Final
Rank No. Name Nation Cast Points Longer Cast
1 17 Michat Sapigérski POL 68,790 103,19 70,97
2 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 69,840 104,76 70,66
3 16 Karol Sapigorski POL 71,050 106,58 70,65
4 52 Christian Zinner AUT 71,440 107,16 70,49
5 38 RalfStein GER 69,130 103,70 70,47
6 21 Jan Mészaros SVK 71,280 106,92 69,85
7 28 Dmitri Borovkov EST 71,420 107,13 69,01
8 14 Tomasz KoScielniak POL 68,460 102,69 68,09
9 45 Klausler Markus SUI 68,320 102,48
10 18 MaciejKuza POL 68,280 102,42
11 9 Jordi Casals ESP 68,090 102,14
12 33 Jens Nagel GER 67,830 101,75
13 7 Jan Weitz CZE 67,460 101,19
14 4 Tomas Spacil CZE 67,410 101,12
15 35 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 67,090 100,64
16 34 Christopher Ulrich GER 66,590 99,89
17 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 66,490 99,74
18 10 Luis Aparisi ESP 66,390 99,59
19 5 JanLuxa CZE 66,320 99,48
20 53 Dietmar Laukner AUT 66,190 99,29
21 13 JacekKuza POL 66,150 99,23
22 15 Patryk Sapigorski POL 65,680 98,52
23 42 Tim Vertaénik SLO 65,560 98,34
24 48 SandiZbasnik CRO 65,500 98,25
25 6 Jan Bombera jr CZE 65,430 98,15
26 24 Karol Mikula SVK 65,080 97,62
27 8 Vicent Ferran ESP 64,960 97,44
28 1 Wtodzimierz Targosz USA 64,890 97,34
29 36 Wiebold Visser GER 64,260 96,39
30 2 Jan Bombera CZE 64,250 96,38
31 22 Karol Michalik SVK 63,600 95,40
32 49 Marko Popovic¢ CRO 63,110 94,67
33 25 Martin Capliar SVK 62,300 93,45
34 23 Tomas Valasek SVK 62,100 93,15
35 43 Grega Miko SLO 61,370 92,06
36 26 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 61,240 91,86
37 39 Harald @.]ensen NOR 61,180 91,77
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Allan Lahi

Marino Turk
Martin Ngkleberg
Gerhard Lay
Vicente Bou
Marko Vertac¢nik
Gustav Kransberg
Robert Ostlund
Lussi Gerhard
Harald Meindl
Ezequiel Tortajada
Edoardo Pagani
Michael Harte

Kenji Okamoto

EST
CRO
NOR
AUT
ESP
SLO
SWE
SWE
SUI
AUT
ESP
ITA
GER
JAP

60,990
60,090
59,320
59,150
58,990
58,970
58,730
58,240
57,720
56,580
54,470
40,440
0,000

91,49
90,14
88,98
88,73
88,49
88,46
88,10
87,36
86,58
84,87
81,71
60,66
0,00
0,00



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

6 - Fly Distance Double Handed MEN

Rank No. Name Nation Cast 1 Cast 2 Paints Final cast
1 28 Dmitri Borovkov EST 72,560 70,970 143,530 75,39
2 4 Tomas Spacil CZE 72,620 71,570 144,190 75,14
3 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 72,280 70,000 142,280 69,60
4 2 Jan Bombera CZE 72,010 74,700 146,710 69,08
5 16 Karol Sapigérski POL 71,860 68,280 140,140 66,73
6 33 Jens Nagel GER 70,930 66,080 137,010 66,02
7 23 Tomas Valagek SVK 70,210 63,210 133,420 61,55
8 6 Jan Bomberaijr CZE 70,810 66,900 137,710 61,49
9 37 Michael Harte GER 65,640 68,890 134,530
10 30 Gustav Kransberg SWE 62,330 68,510 130,840
11 21 Jan Mészaros SVK 68,280 68,400 136,680
12 1 Wiodzimierz Targosz USA 68,260 68,050 136,310
13 24 Karol Mikula SVK 66,760 66,520 133,280
14 38 RalfStein GER 66,710 66,200 132,910
15 45 Kliusler Markus SUI 64,430 66,670 131,100
16 35 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 59,240 66,520 125,760
17 7 Jan Weitz CZE 65,760 65,280 131,040
18 14 Tomasz KoScielniak POL 65,150 65,080 130,230
19 22 Karol Michalik SVK 65,110 63,780 128,890
20 26 Rastislav Néhlik SVK 64,270 63,590 127,860
21 34 Christopher Ulrich GER 63,730 58,420 122,150
22 13 Jacek Kuza POL 63,590 61,750 125,340
23 39 Harald @.]ensen NOR 63,580 61,540 125,120
24 5 JanLuxa CZE 63,310 62,530 125,840
25 36 Wiebold Visser GER 63,270 63,070 126,340
26 52 Christian Zinner AUT 58,250 62,040 120,290
27 17 Michat Sapigérski POL 61,830 58,520 120,350
28 40 Martin Ngkleberg NOR 58,870 59,930 118,800
29 42 Tim Vertatnik SLO 59,690 59,160 118,850
30 25 Martin Capliar SVK 59,270 56,530 115,800
31 15 Patryk Sapigorski POL 58,610 57,520 116,130
32 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 56,920 55,340 112,260
33 18 Maciej Kuza POL 51,400 50,430 101,830
34 53 Dietmar Laukner AUT 42,570 44,730 87,300
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41 Marko Verta¢nik SLO 44,220 40,640 84,860
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36 29 Allan Lahi EST 0,000 0,000 0,000

Judge Secretary : Tomasz Walendowski The Head Judge: Thorgeir Gustavsen

10.09.2023 21:01



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

7 - Spinning Distance Double Handed MEN Final
Rank No. Name Nation Cast Points  Longer Cast
1 13 Jacek Kuza POL 106,10 159,15 106,47
2 38 RalfStein GER 105,00 157,50 104,47
3 28 Dmitri Borovkov EST 103,43 155,15 103,01
4 33 Jens Nagel GER 103,84 155,76 102,92
5 7 Jan Weitz CZE 101,71 152,57 100,19
6 8 Vicent Ferran ESP 100,38 150,57 99,95
7 18 Maciej Kuza POL 101,62 152,43 99,53
8 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 102,55 153,83 92,52
9 9 Jordi Casals ESP 99,92 149,88
10 17 Michat Sapigérski POL 99,80 149,70
11 4 Tomas Spacil CZE 99,61 149,42
12 36 Wiebold Visser GER 99,47 149,21
13 11 Ezequiel Tortajada ESP 99,11 148,67
14 45 Kliausler Markus SUI 97,55 146,33
15 42 Tim Vertatnik SLO 96,83 145,25
16 16 Karol Sapigérski POL 96,81 145,22
17 30 Gustav Kransberg SWE 96,40 144,60
18 52 Christian Zinner AUT 96,20 144,30
19 12 Vicente Bou ESP 96,18 144,27
20 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 96,01 144,02
21 1 Wtodzimierz Targosz USA 95,61 143,42
22 22 Karol Michalik SVK 95,40 143,10
23 53 Dietmar Laukner AUT 94 .94 142,41
24 37 Michael Harte GER 94,76 142,14
25 24 Karol Mikula SVK 94,66 141,99
26 2 JanBombera CZE 94,29 141,44
27 34 Christopher Ulrich GER 94,19 141,29
28 5 JanLuxa CZE 93,99 140,99
29 32 Robert Ostlund SWE 93,63 140,45
30 14 Tomasz Koécielniak POL 93,18 139,77
31 15 Patryk Sapigérski POL 92,57 138,86
32 10 Luis Aparisi ESP 92,12 138,18
33 23 Tomé4s Valasek SVK 91,80 137,70
34 25 Martin Capliar SVK 90,48 135,72


https://www.facebook.com/christopher.ulrich.39

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

26

41
40
29
39
21
35
72

Rastislav Nahlik

Jan Bombera jr
Marko Vertacnik
Martin Ngkleberg
Allan Lahi

Harald @. Jensen
Jan Mészaros

Heinz Maire-Hensge

Kenji Okamoto

SVK
CZE
SLO
NOR
EST
NOR
SVK
GER
JAP

90,43
90,37
86,07
85,74
84,66
84,66
0,00
0,00
0,00

135,65
135,56
129,11
128,61
126,99
126,99
0,00
0,00

0,00



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

8 - Multiplier Accuracy Skish LADIES Final

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 55 Zuzana Placha CZE 90 3,09,62 85 3,02,59
2 59 Natalia Makaruk POL 85 4,35,56 85 4,53,69
3 57 Katefina Markova CZE 95 3,47,91 80 3,58,65
4 56 Lucie Kepakova CZE 95 2,23,10 70 2,26,47
5 67 Janet Stein GER 75 5,52,12 65 5,06,50
6 65 Anna Katharina Wunsch GER 70 3,54,13 30 3,43,56
7 61 Donata Zelazowska POL 70 5,43,72
8 71 Alena Klausler AUT 60 3,15,69
9 62 Jana Jankovicova SVK 50 4,26,38
10 69 Haner Simone SUI 40 4,24,85

=
=

60 Karolina Kolarz POL 15 6,27,31



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

8 - Multiplier Accuracy Skish MEN Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time

1 4 Tomas Spadil CZE 95 1,42,22 100 1,29,40
2 19 JanKita POL 95 3,01,22 100 2,41,53
3 17 Michat Sapigérski POL 90 2,26,32 95 2,23,81
4 18 Maciej Kuza POL 95 2,24,25 90 2,06,91
5 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 100 4,08,09 90 3,50,75
6 45 Klausler Markus SUI 100 2,21,31 85 2,24,05
7 52 Christian Zinner AUT 100 2,45,66 85 2,40,91
8 6 JanBomberajr CZE 100 2,01,53 70 1,48,38
9 20 Patryk Stachowicz POL 90 3,39,78

10 38 Ralf Stein GER 90 6,17,78

11 2 Jan Bombera CZE 85 2,47,88

12 15 Patryk Sapigorski POL 85 3,31,57

13 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 85 3,38,87

14 33 ons Nagel GER 85 3,42,35

15 34 Christopher Ulrich GER 85 3,42,90

16 13 Jacek Kuza POL 85 4,14,81

17 31 Lars-Eric Ericsson SWE 80 4,33,85

18 26 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 80 6,31,25

19 49 Marko Popovié CRO 75 3,00,94

20 24 Karol Mikula SVK 75 3,33,25

21 42 Tim Verta¢nik SLO 75 4,04,28

22 35 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 75 4,51,07

23 5 JanLuxa CZE 75 7,08,45

24 37 Michael Harte GER 70 3,48,59

25 46 LussiGerhard SUI 70 3,51,22

26 7 Jan Weitz CZE 65 4,24,25

27 1  Wiodzimierz Targosz USA 60 3,55,41

28 23 Tomas Valasek SVK 60 3,56,56

29 72 Kenji Okamoto JAP 60 4,04,46

30 32 RobertOstlund SWE 60 4,08,71

31 36 wiebold Visser GER 60 4,24,12

32 28 Dmitri Borovkov EST 55 3,40,25

33 21 Jan Mészaros SVK 55 4,57,90

34 22 Karol Michalik SVK 55 5,41,34

35 9 Jordi Casals ESP 50 3,25,07

36 29 Allan Lahi EST 45 3,57,66
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37 30 Gustav Kransberg SWE 25 5,28,51



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

9 - Multiplier Distance Double Handed MEN Final
Rank No. Name Nation Cast Points  Longer Cast

1 11 Ezequiel Tortajada ESP 108,84 163,26 107,64
2 8 Vicent Ferran ESP 106,87 160,31 106,25
3 9 Jordi Casals ESP 105,84 158,76 104,53
4 28 Dmitri Borovkov EST 105,10 157,65 101,64
5 44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 103,30 154,95 101,59
6 12 Vicente Bou ESP 103,52 155,28 101,49
7 3 Karel Kobliha CZE 101,98 152,97 96,89
8 19 JanKita POL 108,95 163,43 79,87
9 7 Jan Weitz CZE 101,86 152,79

10 35 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 101,07 151,61

11 2 Jan Bombera CZE 100,93 151,40

12 13 JacekKuza POL 99,72 149,58

13 45 Klausler Markus Sul 99,61 149,42

14 18 Maciej Kuza POL 99,37 149,06

15 38 RalfStein GER 98,97 148,46

16 1 Wiodzimierz Targosz USA 98,93 148,40

17 33 Jens Nagel GER 97,96 146,94

18 37 Michael Harte GER 97,26 145,89

19 22 Karol Michalik SVK 95,72 143,58

20 15 Patryk Sapigérski POL 95,09 142,64

21 6 Jan Bombera jr CZE 94,38 141,57

22 26 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 94,01 141,02

23 5 JanLuxa CZE 93,85 140,78

24 10 Luis Aparisi ESP 92,85 139,28

25 42 Tim Vertacnik SLO 92,79 139,19

26 17 Michat Sapigérski POL 91,50 137,25

27 34 Christopher Ulrich GER 90,81 136,22

28 4 Tomas Spacil CZE 88,24 132,36

29 20 Patryk Stachowicz POL 86,24 129,36

30 21 Jan Mészaros SVK 84,90 127,35

31 24 Karol Mikula SVK 82,67 124,01

32 23 Toma4s Valasek SVK 75,22 112,83

33 30 Gustav Kransberg SWE 75,07 112,61

34 29 Allan Lahi EST 59,55 89,33

w
a1

36 Wiebold Visser GER 0,00 0,00
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

9 - Multiplier Distance Double Handed LADIES Final
Rank No. Name Nation Cast Points  Longer Cast
1 56 Lucie Kepakova CZE 90,58 93,51
2 57 Katetina Markova CZE 92,62 92,53
3 55 Zuzana Placha CZE 83,58 85,92
4 61 Donata Zelazowska POL 84,98 85,90
5 65 Anna Katharina Wunsch GER 82,59 84,81
6 71 Alena Klausler AUT 73,53 73,96
7 60 Karolina Kolarz POL 73,14
8 67 Janet Stein GER 72,28
9 62 Jana Jankovitova SVK 71,59
10 69 Haner Simone SUI 68,88
11 59 Natalia Makaruk POL 0,00



Pentathlon LADIES

Rank No.
1 56
2 58
3 55
4 62
5 57
6 71
7 60
8 66
9 65
10 59
11 67
12 68
13 70
14 63
15 69
16 64

Name
Lucie Kepakova
Kamila Stankiewicz
Zuzana Placha
Jana Jankovicova
Katefina Markova
Alena Klausler
Karolina Kolarz
Rita Abel
Anna Katharina Wunsch
Natalia Makaruk
Janet Stein
Tjasa Flajs
Ena Guba
Lucia Gurska
Haner Simone

Anna-Karin Séderquist

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT

Nation
CZE
POL
CZE
SVK
CZE
AUT
POL
GER
GER
POL
GER
SLO
CRO
SVK
Sul
SWE

Evl
100
100
90
100
100
100
70
75
90
80
60
85
70
70
50
65

06th-10th SEPTEMBER

Ev2 Ev2
47,31 47,05
44,43 44,18
43,01 42,73
40,83 40,57
43,32 42,83
51,10 50,70
40,52 38,20
42,53 40,42
41,34 39,67
42,43 41,49
39,40 37,12
38,48 38,67
38,12 31,43
34,20 37,54
37,22 34,02

0,00 0,00

POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA

Ev3
92
90
98
96
96
84
96
94
80
88
76
62
68
70
78
92

Ev4
90
90
95
85
80
85
80
80
70
80
95
55
75
70
55
80

Ev5
61,250
62,980
59,660
61,530
60,780

50,2
59,220
52,850
56,870
48,500
49,010

54,79

51,6

45,880
54,52
0,000

score
468,235
463,080
458,230
454,695
453,320
446,100
413,550
411,225
406,315
404,670
381,035
361,335
359,950
350,560
336,020
237,000



Pentathlon MEN

Rank No.
1 5
2 33
3 4
4 52
5 21
6 6
7 44
8 3
9 36

10 2
11 14
12 18
13 42
14 13
15 24
16 38
17 7
18 35
19 22
20 16
21 34
22 15
23 26
24 17
25 1
26 23
27 45
28 46
29 49
30 25
31 53
32 32
33 48
34 30
35 4
36 43
37 47
38 51

Name

Jan Luxa

Jens Nagel

Tomas Spacil
Christian Zinner
Jan Mészaros

Jan Bombera jr
Dusan Stevanovic
Karel Kobliha
Wiebold Visser
Jan Bombera
Tomasz Ko$cielniak
Maciej Kuza

Tim Verta¢nik
Jacek Kuza

Karol Mikula

Ralf Stein

Jan Weitz

Heinz Maire-Hensge
Karol Michalik
Karol Sapigdrski
Christopher Ulrich
Patryk Sapigérski
Rastislav Nahlik
Michat Sapigérski
Wtodzimierz Targosz
Tomas ValaSek
Kliusler Markus
Lussi Gerhard
Marko Popovié¢
Martin Capliar
Dietmar Laukner
Robert Ostlund
Sandi Zba$nik
Gustav Kransberg
Marko Vertac¢nik
Grega Miko
Marino Turk

Gerhard Lay

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN/BYCHAWA

Nation

CZE
GER
CZE
AUT
SVK
CZE
SLO
CZE
GER
CZE
POL
POL
SLO
POL
SVK
GER
CZE
GER
SVK
POL
GER
POL
SVK
POL
USA
SVK
SUI
SuUI
CRO
SVK
AUT
SWE
CRO
SWE
SLO
SLO
CRO
AUT

Evl
95
95

100

100

100

100

100
95
95

100

100
95

100
95

100
90
95
90

100
95

100
85
95
95
95
90
90
95
85
90
85
90
85
85
95
75

75
95

06th-10th SEPTEMBER

Ev2
58,64
55,53
57,47
56,64
62,91
56,34
53,92
55,99
54,59
53,95
55,29
50,39
51,32
52,89
52,63
52,99
54,14
57,40
49,98
51,42
48,88
51,76
53,53
46,89
54,96
53,31
43,57
49,67
54,61
55,14
50,92
56,57
37,61
49,28
42,81
41,53
50,34
43,15

Ev2
59,68
55,34
57,77
56,09
61,62
56,90
49,17
53,97
54,34
51,11
53,13
49,95
49,99
52,24
52,14
48,68
53,73
52,25
50,54
49,37
48,51
51,41
52,09
46,92
54,54
50,93
43,27
49,79
50,61
55,78
48,33
53,86
37,23
48,47
44,20
41,47
50,29
39,32

Ev3
100

98
98
98
86
96
96
94
98
96
94
92
98
98
94
96
96
94
98
96
96
96

100
94
88
92

96
90

86
94

84
84
88
94
84
88

78
66

Ev4
95

100
90
85
85
95
90
95
95
95
85

100
90
90
90
95
85
90
90
85
90

100
90
90
85
95

95
95

90
65

85
75
90
70
80
95

85
90

Ev5
66,320

67,830
67,410
71,440
71,280
65,430
69,840
66,490
64,260
64,250
68,460
68,280
65,560
66,150
65,080
69,130
67,460
67,090
63,600
71,050
66,590
65,680
61,240
68,790
64,890
62,100
68,320
57,720

63,110
62,300

66,190
58,240
65,500
58,730
58,970
61,370
60,090

59,150

score
507,800
505,615
504,355
502,890
502,450
502,385
493,850
493,695
493,320
492,435
490,110
489,760
487,650
487,355
486,390
486,365
485,060
484,285
483,920
483,365
483,275
482,690
482,480
475,995
474,835
474,390
470,320
466,040
460,885
453,370
452,535
446,790
436,090
434,845
434,465
433,055
428,765
422,195
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

39
28
54
29
40
37
50
31

27
10

12
11
72

12

Harald @. Jensen
Dmitri Borovkov
Harald Meindl
Allan Lahi

Martin Ngkleberg
Michael Harte
Goran Ozbolt
Lars-Eric Ericsson
Jordi Casals
Edoardo Pagani
Luis Aparisi
Vicent Ferran
Vicente Bou
Ezequiel Tortajada
Kenji Okamoto

Vicente Bou

NOR
EST
AUT
EST
NOR
GER
CRO
SWE
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
JAP
ESP

60
55
100
40
80
90
65

85

o O o o o o

57,81
53,91
41,72
41,03
52,97
55,23
57,86
0,00
0,00
32,77
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,000
0,000

56,87
54,33
36,67
40,31
49,38
55,28
55,61
0,00
0,00
35,70
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

0,000

94
72
70
98
78
96
100

61,180
71,420
56,580
60,990
59,320
0,000
0,000
0,000
68,090
40,440
66,390
64,960
58,990
54,470

0
0,000

420,450
417,370
413,260
400,825
399,330
391,510
373,470
243,000
233,135
196,130
99,585
97,440
88,485
81,705
20,000
0,000



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

1-5,8-9 LADIES
Rank No Name Nation Evl Ev2 Ev3 Ev4 Ev5 Ev8 Ev9 score
1 56 Lucie Kepdkova CZE 100 47,31 47,05 92 90 61,25 95 90,58 699,105
2 57 Katetina Markova CZE 100 43,32 42,83 96 80 60,78 95 92,62 687,250
3 55 Zuzana Placha CZE 90 43,01 42,73 98 95 59,66 90 83,58 673,600
4 71 Alena Klausler AUT 100 51,10 50,70 84 85 50,20 60 73,53 616,395
5 62 Jana Jankovicova SVK 100 40,83 40,57 96 85 61,53 50 71,59 612,080
6 65 Anna Katharina Wunsch GER 90 41,34 39,67 80 70 56,87 70 82,59 600,200
7 67 Janet Stein GER 60 39,40 37,12 76 95 49,01 75 72,28 564,455
8 60 Karolina Kolarz POL 70 40,52 38,20 96 80 59,22 15 73,14 538,260
9 59 Natalia Makaruk POL 80 42 .43 41,49 88 80 48,50 85 0,00 489,670
10 69 Hainer Simone SUI 50 37,22 34,02 78 55 54,52 40 68,88 479,340
11 58 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 100 44,43 44,18 90 90 62,98 0 0 463,080
12 66 Rita Abel GER 75 42,53 40,42 94 80 52,85 0 0 411,225
13 68 Tjasa Flajs SLO 85 38,48 38,67 62 55 54,79 0 0 361,335
14 70 EnaGuba CRO 70 38,12 31,43 68 75 51,60 0 0 359,950
15 63 Lucia Gurska SVK 70 34,20 37,54 70 70 45,88 0 0 350,560
16 64 Anna-Karin Soderquist SWE 65 0,00 0,00 92 80 0,00 0 0 237,000



Heptathlon MEN

Rank No.
1 33
2 4
3 2
4 3
5 38
6 6
7 5
8 13
9 36

10 16
1 7
12 52
13 24
14 14
15 44
16 22
17 1
18 42

[EnY
(]

45

Name

Jens Nagel
Tomas Spacil
Jan Bombera
Karel Kobliha
Ralf Stein

Jan Bombera jr
Jan Luxa

Jacek Kuza
Wiebold Visser
Karol Sapigdérski
Jan Weitz
Christian Zinner

Karol Mikula

Tomasz KosScielniak

Dusan Stevanovic

Karol Michalik

Wtodzimierz Targosz

Tim Vertacnik

Klausler Markus

Nation
GER
CZE
CZE
CZE
GER
CZE
CZE
POL
GER
POL
CZE
AUT
SVK
POL
SLO
SVK
USA
SLO

SUI

Evl
95
100
100
95
90
100
95
95
95
95
95
100
100
100
100
100
95
100
90

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT
POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA
06th-10th SEPTEMBER

55,53
57,47
53,95
55,99
52,99
56,34
58,64
52,89
54,59
51,42
54,14
56,64
52,63
55,29
53,92
49,98
54,96
51,32
43,57

Ev2

55,34
57,77
51,11
53,97
48,68
56,90
59,68
52,24
54,34
49,37
53,73
56,09
52,14
53,13
49,17
50,54
54,54
49,99
43,27

Ev3
98
98
96
94
96
96

100
98
98
96
96
98
94
94
96
98
88
98
96

Ev4d
100
90
95
95
95
95
95
90
95
85
85
85
90
85
90
90
85
90
95

Ev5
67,830
67,410
64,250
66,490
69,130
65,430
66,320
66,150
64,260
71,050
67,460
71,440
65,080
68,460
69,840
63,600
64,890
65,560

68,320

Ev6
70,930
72,620
72,010
72,280
66,710
70,810
63,310
63,590
63,270
71,860
65,760
58,250
66,760
65,150
56,920
65,110
68,260
59,690
64,430

66,080
71,570
74,700
70,000
66,200
66,900
62,530
61,750
63,070
68,280
65,280
62,040
66,520
65,080
55,340
63,780
68,050
59,160
66,670

Ev7
103,840
99,610
94,290
96,010
105,000
90,370
93,990
106,100
99,470
96,810
101,710
96,200
94,660
93,180
102,550
95,400
95,610
96,830
97,550

score
798,385
797,960
780,580
779,990
776,775
775,650
774,625
771,845
768,865
768,720
768,665
767,480
761,660
760,110
759,935
755,910
754,560
751,745
747,745



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

34
17
26
23
18
15
28
30
25
53
39
37
51
41
40
21
35
32
29
46
49
48
43
47

54

50

Christopher Ulrich
Michat Sapigérski
Rastislav Nahlik
Tomas Valasek
Maciej Kuza
Patryk Sapigorski
Dmitri Borovkov
Gustav Kransberg
Martin Capliar
Dietmar Laukner
Harald @. Jensen
Michael Harte
Gerhard Lay
Marko Vertacnik
Martin Ngkleberg
Jan Mészaros
Heinz Maire-Hensge
Robert Ostlund
Allan Lahi

Lussi Gerhard
Marko Popovié
Sandi Zbasnik
Grega Miko
Marino Turk
Harald Meindl
Jordi Casals

Goran Ozbolt

GER
POL
SVK
SVK
POL
POL
EST
SWE
SVK
AUT
NOR
GER
AUT
SLO
NOR
SVK
GER
SWE
EST
SUI
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
AUT
ESP
CRO

100
95
95
90
95
85
55
85
90
85
60
90
95
95
80

100
90
90
40
95
85
85
75
75

100

65

48,88
46,89
53,53
53,31
50,39
51,76
53,91
49,28
55,14
50,92
57,81
55,23
43,15
42,81
52,97
62,91
57,40
56,57
41,03
49,67
54,61
37,61
41,53
50,34
41,72
0,00
57,86

48,51
46,92
52,09
50,93
49,95
51,41
54,33
48,47
55,78
48,33
56,87
55,28
39,32
44,20
49,38
61,62
52,25
53,86
40,31
49,79
50,61
37,23
41,47
50,29
36,67
0,00
55,61

96
94
100
92
92
96
72
94
94
84
94
96
66
84
78
86
%94
84
98
90
86
88
88
78
70
76
100

90
90
90
95
100
100
75
70
65
85
60
95
90
80
50
85
90
75
90
95
90
90
95
85
80
55
95

66,590
68,790
61,240
62,100
68,280
65,680
71,420
58,730
62,300
66,190
61,180
0,000
59,150
58,970
59,320
71,280
67,090
58,240
60,990
57,720
63,110
65,500
61,370
60,090
56,580
68,090
0,000

63,730
61,830
64,270
70,210
51,400
58,610
72,560
62,330
59,270
42,570
63,580
65,640
53,490
44,220
58,870
68,280
59,240
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

58,420
58,520
63,590
63,210
50,430
57,520
70,970
68,510
56,530
44,730
61,540
68,890
48,930
40,640
59,930
68,400
66,520
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

94,190
99,800
90,430
91,800
101,620
92,570
103,430
96,400
90,480
94,94
84,660
94,760
87,270
86,07
85,740
0,000
0,000
93,630
84,660
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
99,920
0,000

746,710
746,045
745,985
745,510
744,020
737,675
716,045
710,285
704,890
682,245
672,560
668,180
655,520
648,430
646,740
639,130
610,045
587,235
527,815
466,040
460,885
436,090
433,055
428,765
413,260
383,015
373,470
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53

31
10
12
11
27
72

Vicent Ferran
Lars-Eric Ericsson
Luis Aparisi
Vicente Bou
Ezequiel Tortajada
Edoardo Pagani

Kenji Okamoto

ESP
SWE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
JAP

15
0

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
32,77
0,000

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
35,70
0,00

32
0

20
20

64,960
0,000
66,390
58,990
54,470
40,440
0

0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,00

0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,00

100,380
0,000
92,120
96,180
99,110
0,000
0,00

248,010
243,000
237,765
232,755
230,370
196,130
20,000



1-9 MEN
Rank No.
1 33
2 4
3 3
4 6
5 2
6 38
7 44
8 13
9 45
10 s
11 18
12 7
13 17
14 34
15 26
16 42
17 15
18 1
19 24
20 22
21 28

Name

Jens Nagel

Tomas Spacil
Karel Kobliha

Jan Bombera jr
Jan Bombera

Ralf Stein

Dusan Stevanovic
Jacek Kuza
Kliusler Markus
Jan Luxa

Maciej Kuza

Jan Weitz

Michat Sapigérski
Christopher Ulrich
Rastislav Nahlik
Tim Vertacnik
Patryk Sapigérski
Wtodzimierz Targosz
Karol Mikula
Karol Michalik

Dmitri Borovkov

Nation
GER
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
GER
SLO
POL
SuUI
CZE
POL
CZE
POL
GER
SVK
SLO
POL
USA
SVK
SVK
EST

Evl
95
100
95
100
100
90
100
95
90
95
95
95
95
100
95
100
85
95
100
100
55

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT

55,53
57,47
55,99
56,34
53,95
52,99
53,92
52,89
43,57
58,64
50,39
54,14
46,89
48,88
53,53
51,32
51,76
54,96
52,63
49,98
53,91

Ev2

55,34
57,77
53,97
56,90
51,11
48,68
49,17
52,24
43,27
59,68
49,95
53,73
46,92
48,51
52,09
49,99
51,41
54,54
52,14
50,54
54,33

POLAND LUBLIN / BYCHAWA

06th-10th SEPTEMBER

Ev3
98
98
94
96
96
96
96
98
96

100
92
96
94
96

100
98
96
88
94
98
72

Ev4
100
90
95
95
95
95
90
90
95
95
100
85
90
90
90
90
100
85
90
90
75

Ev5
67,830
67,410
66,490
65,430
64,250
69,130
69,840
66,150
68,320
66,320
68,280
67,460
68,790
66,590
61,240
65,560
65,680
64,890
65,080
63,600
71,420

Ev6e
70,930 66,080
72,620 71,570
72,280 70,000
70,810 66,900
72,010 74,700
66,710 66,200
56,920 55,340
63,590 61,750
64,430 66,670
63,310 62,530
51,400 50,430
65,760 65,280
61,830 58,520
63,730 58,420
64,270 63,590
59,690 59,160
58,610 57,520
68,260 68,050
66,760 66,520
65,110 63,780
72,560 70,970

Ev7
103,840
99,610
96,010
90,370
94,290
105,000
102,550
106,100
97,550
93,990
101,620
101,710
99,800
94,190
90,430
96,830
92,570
95,610
94,660
95,400
103,430

Ev8
85
95
85

100
85
90

100
85

100
75
95
65
90
85
80
75
85
60
75
55
55

Ev9
97,96
88,24

101,98
94,38
100,93
98,97
103,3
99,72
99,61
93,85
99,37
101,86
91,50
90,81
94,01
92,79
95,09
98,93
82,67
95,72
105,10

score

1030,325
1025,320
1017,960
1017,220
1016,975
1015,230
1014,885
1006,425
997,160
990,400
988,075
986,455
973,295
967,925
967,000
965,930
965,310
962,955
960,665
954,490
928,695
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

23
37
52
30
35
36
21
16
14
25
53
39
29
51
41
32
40

46
49
48
43
47
54

11
12
10

Tomas Valasek
Michael Harte
Christian Zinner
Gustav Kransberg
Heinz Maire-Hensge
Wiebold Visser
Jan Mészaros
Karol Sapigorski
Tomasz KoScielniak
Martin Capliar
Dietmar Laukner
Harald @. Jensen
Allan Lahi

Gerhard Lay
Marko Verta¢nik
Robert Ostlund
Martin Ngkleberg
Jordi Casals

Lussi Gerhard
Marko Popovi¢
Sandi Zbasnik
Grega Miko
Marino Turk
Harald Meindl
Vicent Ferran
Ezequiel Tortajada
Vicente Bou

Luis Aparisi

SVK
GER
AUT
SWE
GER
GER
SVK
POL
POL
SVK
AUT
NOR
EST
AUT
SLO
SWE
NOR
ESP
SuUI
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
AUT
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

90
90
100
85
90
95
100
95
100
90
85
60
40
95
95
90
80

95
85
85
75

100

o O o o

53,31
55,23
56,64
49,28
57,40
54,59
62,91
51,42
55,29
55,14
50,92
57,81
41,03
43,15
42,81
56,57
52,97
0,00

49,67
54,61
37,61
41,53
50,34
41,72
0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

50,93
55,28
56,09
48,47
52,25
54,34
61,62
49,37
53,13
55,78
48,33
56,87
40,31
39,32
44,20
53,86
49,38

0,00
49,79
50,61
37,23
41,47
50,29
36,67

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

92
96
08
94
94
08
86
96
94
94
84
94
08
66
84
84
78
76
90
86
88
88

70

o O o o

62,100
0,000
71,440
58,730
67,090
64,260
71,280
71,050
68,460
62,300
66,190
61,180
60,990
59,150
58,970
58,240
59,320
68,090
57,720
63,110
65,500
61,370
60,090
56,580
64,960
54,470
58,990
66,390

70,210
65,640
58,250
62,330
59,240
63,270
68,280
71,860
65,150
59,270
42,570
63,580
0,000
53,490
44,220
0,000
58,870
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

63,210
68,890
62,040
68,510
66,520
63,070
68,400
68,280
65,080
56,530
44,730
61,540
0,000
48,930
40,640
0,000
59,930
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

91,800
94,760
96,200
96,400

0,000
99,470
0,000
96,810
93,180
90,480
94,94
84,660
84,660
87,270
86,07
93,630
85,740
99,920
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

100,380
99,110
96,180
92,120

60
70
100
25
75
60
55

o O o o o

45

60

50
70
75

O O O O O o o o

75,22
97,26
0,00
75,07
101,07
0,00
84,90
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
59,55
0,00

0,00

105,84

0,00
106,87
108,84
103,52

92,85

918,340
884,070
867,480
847,890
836,650
828,865
821,480
768,720
760,110
704,890
682,245
672,560
662,140
655,520
648,430
647,235
646,740
591,775
536,040
535,885
436,090
433,055
428,765
413,260
408,315
393,630
388,035
377,040



50
51
52
53

50
31
27
72

Goran OZbolt CRO
Lars-Eric Ericsson SWE
Edoardo Pagani ITA
Kenji Okamoto JAP

65

85
15
0

57,86

32,77
0,000

55,61

35,70
0

100
88
32

95
70
20
20

0,000
0,000
40,440
0,00

0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

0,000
0,000
0,000

0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

80
0
60

0,00

0,00

0,00
0

373,470
323,000
196,130
80,000



WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT

Ry
ﬁ

Team competition LADIES <
55 Zuzana Placha CZE 90 43,01 42,73 98 95 59,660 458,230 911,550
57 Katefina Markova CZE 100 43,32 42,83 96 80 60,780 453,320
2 58 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 100 44,43 44,18 90 90 62,980 463,080 843,500
59 Natalia Makaruk POL 80 42,43 41,49 88 80 48,500 380,420
3 65 Anna Katharina Wunsch GER 90 41,34 39,67 80 70 56,870 406,315 817,540
66 Rita Abel GER 75 42,53 40,42 94 80 52,850 411,225
4 62 Jana Jankovitova SVK 100 40,83 40,57 96 85 61,530 454,695 805,255
63 Lucia Gurska SVK 70 34,20 37,54 70 70 45,880 350,560
5 71 Alena Kl3usler AUT 100 51,10 50,70 84 85 50,2 446,100 446,100
6 68 Tjasa Flajs SLO 85 38,48 38,67 62 55 54,79 361,335 361,335
7 69 Héaner Simone Sul 50 37,22 34,02 78 55 54,52 336,020 336,020




WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT

Team competition MEN

2 Jan Bombera CZE 100 53,95 51,11 96 95 64,250 492,435
3 Karel Kobliha CZE 95 55,99 53,97 94 95 66,490 493,695

1 a4 Tomas Spacil CZE 100 5747 57,77 98 90 67,410 504,355 | 1998,285
5 Jan Luxa CZE 95 58,64 59,68 100 95 66,320 507,800
33 jens Nagel GER 95 5553 5534 98 100 67,830 505,615
34 Christopher Ulrich GER 100 48,88 48,51 %6 90 66,590 483,275

2 35 Heing Maire-Hensge GER 90 5740 5225 94 90 67,090 484,285 1966,495
36 Wiecbold Visser GER 95 54,59 54,34 98 95 64,260 493,320
13 Jacek Kuza POL 95 52,89 52,24 98 90 66,150 487,355
14 Tomasz Ko$cielniak POL 100 55,29 53,13 94 85 68,460 490,110

3 15 Patryk Sapigorski POL 85 51,76 51,41 96 100 65,680 482,690 | 1943,520
16  Karol Sapigorski POL 95 51,42 49,37 96 85 71,050 483,365
21  Jan Mészaros SVK 100 62,91 61,62 86 85 71,280 502,450

4 22 Karol Michalik SVK 100 49,98 50,54 98 90 63,600 483,920 1914,130

L

23  Tomas Valasek SVK 90 53,31 50,93 92 95 62,100 474,390
25  Martin Capliar SVK 90 55,14 55,78 94 65 62,300 453,370
41  Marko Vertaénik SLO 95 42,81 44,20 84 80 58,970 434,465
42  Tim Verta¢nik SLO 100 51,32 49,99 98 90 65,560 487,650

5 43 Grega Miko SLO 75 4153 41,47 88 95 61,370 433,055 1849,020
44 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 100 53,92 49,17 96 90 69,840 493,850
51  Gerhard Lay AUT 95 43,15 39,32 66 90 59,150 422,195
52  Christian Zinner AUT 100 56,64 56,09 98 85 71,440 502,890

6 53  Dietmar Laukner AUT 85 50,92 48,33 84 85 66,190 452,535 1790,880
54  Harald Meindl AUT 100 41,72 36,67 70 80 56,580 413,260
47  Marino Turk CRO 75 50,34 50,29 78 85 60,090 428,765
48  Sandi Zba$nik CRO 85 37,61 37,23 88 90 65,500 436,090

7 49 Marko Popovi¢ CRO 85 5461 50,61 86 ) 63,110 460,885 1699,210
50 Goran Ozbolt CRO 65 57,86 55,61 100 95 0,000 373,470
30  Gustav Kransberg SWE 85 49,28 48,47 94 70 58,730 434,845

8 31  Lars-Eric Ericsson SWE 85 0,00 0,00 88 70 0,000 243 1124,635
32 Robert Ostlund SWE 90 56,57 53,86 84 75 58,240 446,79

9 28  Dmitri Borovkov EST 55 53,91 54,33 72 75 71,420 417,37 818,195
29  Allan Lahi EST 40 41,03 40,31 98 90 60,990 400,825
8 Vicent Ferran ESP 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 64,960 97,44

1 O 9 Jordi Casals ESP 0 0,00 0,00 76 55 68,090 233,135 430,160

10  Luis Aparisi ESP 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 66,390 99,585
11 Ezequiel Tortajada ESP 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 54,470 81,705
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